Contract No.: 8162
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

$9,522,600.00

Olbrich Botanical Gardens Phase 1 Expansion - Construction

Page 1 of 2

in accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractorsto be engaged by our com pany

for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, itis
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall requestand obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to alowing any
work by the subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list inwlves MBE, WBE, or SBE subconfractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Depaitment of Civil Rights.

o § Valus of Check as Applies CITY USEONLY
Company Type of Work Valte | Convac : Total
wee | MBE | sBE | BVC Compliant | PreQ Appr;,e d
1901, Inc. HVAC 853 812000 |0 |O | O |OyONONA | O | O
(1901's - SBE Commitment $60,500.00) 0040 gpe OO0 ® X] YONINA O O
Albert J. Lauer, Inc. Greenhouse 18.82 (1,792,170 OO (O OYONLINA O O
Corner Stone Const. Masonry 3.65 | 348,000 O 0|0 [OYONCONA O O
Badger Acoustics, Inc. Acoustic Ceilings 2.36 | 224,500 O 0[O [OYONDINA O O
The Rockwell Group Studs/Drywall 1.64| 156,100 00 (O [OvONONA 0
Schmelzer Paint Co. Painting 0.43| 41,019 O0 0 YOINTINA O
Michels Construction Helical Piers 3.19] 304,000 0O./010 0 Y_D N [ NA 0 O
HJ Pertzborn Plg, Fire Protect/Sprinklers | 1.11] 105,500 0|0 [0 |OvyO~NONA X O
Braun Thyssenkrupp Elevator 0.92 | 87,900 O 10 [0 |OYyONONA O O
Burse Surveying Inc. Staking 0.12 | 11,835 O 0| E] YONDONA O
Omni Glass & Paint Windows/Doors 3.82 | 363,820 O/0 10 |OvONCINA M [
Tractel Fall Protection 025 23500 | (O O yONONA | O X
Total  Contd
Date Submitted: Signed: See foaed.
FOR CITY USE ONLY
| Approved ] Disapproved 0 Approved in Part
(b 3.0 % of contractis subcontracted
Date: Sigred:
Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer
Distribution:  Contractor

Project EngineerMarager
Construction Engeer
Construction Office Fie




FAYS

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 8162
Contract Name:  Olbrich Botanical Gardens Phase 1 Expansion - Construction Page 2 of 2
Contractor: Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.

Contract Vaiue: $9,522,600.00

Inaccordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractorsto be engaged by our com pany
for this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are aftached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create
any contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, itis
necessary to amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to alowing any
work by the s ubcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended listinvolves MBE, WBE, or SBE subconfractors, | shall also obtain the
approval of the Department of Civil Rights.

% $ Valuef Check as Applies CITY USE ONLY
Company Typeowork | 5, | er .
o wse | mee | sse | BVC Compliant | PreQ App‘:;’e P
Century Fence Company| Fence & Gate 0.08 7510 | O |00 |0 [RYOINCINA O X
WL Hall Co. Folding Panel/Access Floor | 0.66 62,556 OO0 10 (OYONONA 0 ]
Halverson Carpet Ceramic/Carpet/Resilient | g 38 | 35731 O igd M YN NA O K
Sentinel Structures Glue Lam Timbers 0.58 55,000 O 0|0 |KYONONA [ m
Maly Roofing Co.. Inc. | M wall/vil Reol/EpDM 454 | 432630 | O |0 |0 [OYONONA | ® | [
“| The Spancrete Group, Ind. Precast Plank 0.28 26,407 OO0 |0 [ MyONLINA O
Capital Steel Erectors Set Steel 141 | 134,200 od OyDInNDINA O 0
Pro Therm Insulation Foam & Air Barrier Q.17 16,000 Oo|no YO NLINA [ X
| HGS Protective Coatings| Polished Concrete 0.20 18,819 OO0 (0 |[XyONCINa O m
Forward Electric, Inc. Electric 6.80| 648,000 O /0|10 (OvyONENA [X L]
(Forward's sub-Integral Building Systems Patgﬂ/Vcice $131,980) O0IRxiOvyO~NONA Bd O
77875 -
Hooper Corp. Plumbing 3.66| 348918 O 010 O0vO~NONa M O
Od(0jdydsOna | O] [
Total 6,056,115. /
Date Submitted: ___August 8, 2018 Signed: ' Z <
&
FOR CITY USE ONL
App roved ] Disapproved ] Approved in Part

S % of contractis subcontracted

Date: Signed:

Robert F. Phillips, P.E,, City Engineer

Distibution:  Contractor
Project EngineerMarager
Construdion Engheer
Construction Office Fie




